As of March 31, 2015
(unaudited)(in thousands)

Actual As Adjusted As Adjusted,
Pro Forma

Current portion of
loan payable $4,750 $4,750 $4,750

Loan payable, less
current portion 19,466 19,466 19,466

Series A Convertible
Redeemable Preferred
Stock, $1,000 stated
value, authorized
100,000 shares, issued
and outstanding -0-
shares; and -0- shares
outstanding on an as
adjusted basis

— —

Series C Convertible
Redeemable Preferred
Stock, $1,000 stated
value, authorized
100,000 shares, issued
and outstanding
10,000 shares; and
10,000 shares
outstanding on an as
adjusted basis

11,421 11,421 11,421

Stockholders’ equity:
Series B Convertible
Preferred Stock,
$1,000 stated value,
authorized 50,000
shares, issued and
outstanding -0- shares;
and -0- shares

— — —

Edgar Filing: Viggle Inc. - Form 424B5

43

outstanding on an as
adjusted basis
Common stock,
$0.001 par value;
authorized
300,000,000 shares,
16,901,738 shares
issued and
outstanding;
20,527,917 shares
outstanding on an as
adjusted basis; and
22,576,697 shares
outstanding on an as
adjusted, pro forma
basis

16 20 22

Additional paid-in
capital 366,042 374,480 378,356

Treasury stock,
215,164 shares (11,916) (11,916 ) (11,916 )

Total current assets 39,362 (4,319) (590) 34,453 � 34,453 � 34,453

Goodwill and intangible
assets 10,782 3,755 � 14,537 � 14,537 1,120 15,657
Property, plant and
equipment 54,696 � � 54,696 � 54,696 � 54,696
Investments accounted for
using the equity method 3,492 � � 3,492 � a,b 3,492 � 3,492
Other assets 2,164 � � 2,164 � 2,164 � 2,164
Deferred tax assets 1,670 � � 1,670 � 1,670 � 1,670

Total assets $ 112,166 $ (564) $ (590) $ 111,012 $ � $ 111,012 $ 1,120 $ 112,132

Current liabilities
Payable to banks and
current portion of
long-term debt $ 4,922 $ � $ 1,790 $ 6,712 $ � $ 6,712 $ � $ 6,712
Trade accounts payable 10,717 � � 10,717 � 10,717 � 10,717
Accrued expenses and other
liabilities 8,921 � � 8,921 � 8,921 � 8,921

Total current liabilities 24,560 � 1,790 26,350 � 26,350 � 26,350

Long-term debt, net of
current portion 21,645 � � 21,645 � 21,645 � 21,645
Deferred employee benefits 5,285 � � 5,285 � 5,285 � 5,285
Deferred tax liabilities 7,274 � � 7,274 � 7,274 � 7,274
Other long-term obligations 3,211 � � 3,211 � 3,211 � 3,211

Total liabilities 61,975 � 1,790 63,765 � 63,765 � 63,765

Equity attributable to the
equity holders of the
parent 42,127 1,793  a,b (2,380) 41,540 � a,b 41,540 2,924  a,b 44,464
Minority interest 8,064 (2,357) b � 5,707 � 5,707 (1,804) b 3,903

Edgar Filing: Viggle Inc. - Form 424B5

44

Total equity 50,191 (564) (2,380) 47,247 � 47,247 1,120 48,367

Total liabilities and equity $ 112,166 $ (564) $ (590) $ 111,012 $ � $ 111,012 $ 1,120 $ 112,132

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

21

Edgar Filing: Viggle Inc. - Form 424B5

45

Table of Contents

ArcelorMittal

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

(in millions of U.S. Dollars, except
per share data) Pro forma adjustments

Mittal Steel
Historical

Arcelor
Historical

(January 1 to
July 31, 2006)

Acquisition of
Arcelor

Acquisition of
Minority
Interest

of
Arcelor Brasil

Share Buy-
Back Program

Pro Forma
Combined

Mittal Steel

Merger of
Mittal
Steel

into

ArcelorMittal

Pro
Forma

Combined
ArcelorMittal

Merger
of

ArcelorMittal

into
Arcelor

Pro
Forma

Combined
ArcelorMittal

(Note 2b) (Note 2c) (Note 7) (Note 8) (Note 9) (Note 5) (Note 10)

Sales $ 58,870 $ 28,659 $ � $ � $ � $ 87,529 $   � $ 87,529 $ � $ 87,529
Cost of sales 48,411 23,381 35a � � 71,827 � 71,827 � 71,827
Selling, general, and administrative 2,960 2,260 � � � 5,220 � 5,220 � 5,220

Operating income 7,499 3,018 (35) � � 10,482 � 10,482 � 10,482
Other income � net 49 (341) 341 b � � 49 � 49 � 49
Income from equity method
investments 301 269 � � � 570 � 570 � 570
Finance costs � net (654) (451) (222) c � (75) a (1,402) � (1,402) � (1,402)

Income before income taxes 7,195 2,495 84 � (75) 9,699 � 9,699 � 9,699

Income tax expense (1,109) 34 (21) d � 19 (1,077) � (1,077) � (1,077)

Net income (including minority
interest) $ 6,086 $ 2,529 $ 63 $ � $ (56) $ 8,622 $ � $ 8,622 $ � $ 8,622

Attributable to: $
Equity holders of parent $ 5,226 $ 2,103 $ (74) e $ 476 a $ (56) $ 7,675 $ � $ 7,675 $ 217 a 7,892
Minority interest 860 426 137 e (476) a � 947 $ � 947 (217) a 730

Earnings-per-share:
Basic $ 5.29 $ 5.58 $ 5.58 $ $ 5.56
Diluted 5.28 5.58 5.58 5.56

Weighted average shares
outstanding:
Basic 988 396 f 27 b (37) c 1,375 1,375 44 b 1,419
Diluted 989 396 f 27 b (37) c 1,376 1,376 44 b 1,420

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

22

Edgar Filing: Viggle Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

ArcelorMittal

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 � Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2006 reflects adjustments as if each of the
acquisition of Arcelor, accounted for using the purchase method of accounting, the pending acquisition of the outstanding minority interest in
Arcelor Brasil, the merger of Mittal Steel into ArcelorMittal, and the proposed merger of ArcelorMittal into Arcelor had occurred on January 1,